

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION	MEMORANDUM
CID-2024	17

TO

: CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned

Public Schools District Supervisors

Secondary and Elementary School Heads

Teachers

Subject

: INVITATION TO THE HUSAY NG SOKSAY 2024: A NATIONAL

INTER-HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL SCIENCE COMPETITION

Date

: April 11, 2024

In reference to the Regional Memorandum CLMD-2024-175, re: **HUSAY NG SOKSAY 2024:** A **NATIONAL INTER-HIGH SCHOOL SOCIAL SCIENCE COMPETITION**, this Office informs the field of the conduct of the activity.

Participation to this activity must not disrupt the classes in adherence to the provision of DepEd Order No. 9, s2005 titled: "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance therewith".

Other details of the activity are in the enclosures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to the Concerned is desired.

For and in the absence of Schools Division Superintendent:

MARIA GENEVIEVE T. FRANCISCUETE, CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated. CID/rlp

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City

ATE: APR 16/1024 TIME 8:200

DeT)ED





Address Roxas Street (on Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 Telephone No: (082)953-8396 | (082)553-8376 | (082)553-9170

(082)553-8375



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

CLMD-2024-175

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

HUSAY NG SOKSAY 2024: A NATIONAL INTER-HIGH

SCHOOL SOCIAL SCIENCE COMPETITION

Date

April 3, 2024

Pursuant to the attached communication from the University of the Philippines-Los Banos, this Office informs all Schools Division Offices (SDOs) on the inter-high school event entitled "Husay ng Soksay 2024: A National Inter-High School Social Science Competition," for the Junior High School and Senior High School Students.

The event will feature a series of contest that offers students the opportunity to demonstrate their abilities in essay writing, public speaking, filmmaking, and photography.

The link for pre-registration is LINK TO PRE-REGISTER and will begins on March 31, 2024. For additional details, please visit the Facebook page HUSAY NG SOKSAY.

Further, participation of public and private school learners in the said activity shall be subject to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled: "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith."

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROX

RECORDS SECTION

RELEASEU

Date: 4.4.24 T

2912

ROC04/drd







Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedroxi.ph



National Inter-High School Competition: HUSAY NG SOKSAY 2024

1 message

Husay Ng Soksay <husayngsoksay@gmail.com> Bcc: region11@deped.gov.ph Mon, Mar 25, 2024 at 8:00 AM

Mabuhay at magandang arawi

3-W.W /0.0

The **UPLB Sociology Society** is a duly recognized academic organization for sociology majors at the University of the Philippines Los Baños. Since 1975, the organization has remained true to its goal of promoting the discipline of sociology inside and outside of the university.

It is with great pleasure that this May 2024, we will be hosting HUSAY NG SOKSAY 2024: A National Inter-High School Social Science Competition. Since its foundation in 2022, the event has steadily grown, reaching over 100 schools nationwide. This online contest aims to underscore the significance of Social Sciences by inviting Junior and Senior High School students to participate in various competitions. This year's theme, "Dibersidad ng Kaalaman tungo sa Pambansang Kamalayan," celebrates the diverse array of disciplines within the Social Sciences.

WE EXTEND AN INVITATION TO YOUR OFFICE TO HELP PROMOTE THE CONTEST!

The competition offers students the opportunity to demonstrate their abilities in essay writing, public speaking, filmmaking, and photography.

This is the link for pre-registration: LINK TO PRE-REGISTER

Regular registration begins on March 31.

For additional details, please visit our Facebook page: HUSAY NG SOKSAY

Your support in promoting this event can significantly enhance its outreach and impact. By encouraging participation from schools within your division, we can collectively provide an enriching experience for students and contribute to their academic and personal development.

Do not hesitate to reach out to us if you have any clarifications or concerns! You may reply to this email or message our Facebook Page.

Maraming salamat po!

JEDA KATRINA MARIE V. ABENINA

Vice President and External Affairs Head UPLB SOCIOLOGY SOCIETY



PRIMER-HUSAY-NG-SOKSAY-2024.pdf 2228K